

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12415/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2001 in WP 5271/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ERUCH JAMSHED AGA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
( With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhimrao N.Naik, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice confined to the question why not the  
case be remanded back to the High Court for deciding on  
merit, as according to the petitioner there was no delay  
in filing writ petition as earlier a suit was filed  
within few days of the Award.

Status quo shall continue.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master