

0  
SLP(C)No. 12415 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12415/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2001 in WP 5271/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ERUCH JAMSHED AGA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bhimrao N. Nair, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Learned senior advocate appearing in support of the  
Petitioner , upon instructions submitted that in the event  
of compliance of paragraph 4 of the agreement entered into  
between the Commissioner Pimpri Corporation and Jamshed  
Aga, the petitioner herein will not be having any further  
grievance in the matter. Mr. Lalit, Learned Senior  
Advocate appearing for the Commissioner Pimpri -Chinchwad

...2/-

.PA

:2:

Municipal Corporation submitted that he has been instructed  
that a notification has already been issued as early as in  
1988. The notification, however, has not seen the light of  
the day according to the petitioner or has been in vogue.  
Let the counter Affidavit, enclosing therewith a copy of the

notification as has been stated by Mr. Lalit, be filed within a period of three weeks and rejoinder, if any, within ten days thereafter and the matter will appear six weeks hence.

.SP1

Neelam

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master